Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 8 ASC_WLFM*P Series_V01  2018.07
WLFM160808_P
WLFM201209_P
WLFM201205_P
WLFM201609_P
Multi-Layer Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval Sheet
Page 2 of 8 ASC_WLFM*P Series_V01  2018.07
Features
1. General purpose chip ferrite power inductor for high integration electronics device.
2. Ceramic structure provides high reliability、high productivity.
3. Low DC resistance with high current.
4. RoHS compliance.
Applications
1. DC line filter, DC/DC inductor.
2. Suitable for DVD,DSC,PND,PC,NB,Power Line.
 Shape and Dimension
Unit: mm (inches)
WLFM
Series
L W T
B
(Min/Max)
WLFM160808*P 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.3±0.2
WLFM201209*P 2.0±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.9±0.1 0.5±0.2
WLFM201205*P 2.0±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.2
WLFM201609*P 2.0±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.9±0.1 0.5±0.2
Ordering Information
WL  FM  1608  08  M  R47  P  P
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Thickness   Tolerance  Value  Packing Code  P
WL:
Inductor
 Multilayer   1608:EIA 0603
2012:EIA 0805
2016:EIA 0806
 05 = 0.5mm
08 = 0.8mm
09= 0.9mm
 M: ± 20%  R47=0.47uH
2R2=2.2uH
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 P=General
  W
T
L
B
Approval Sheet
Page 3 of 8 ASC_WLFM*P Series_V01  2018.07
Electrical Characteristics
● WLFM160808 series (EIA 0603)
● WLFM201209 series (EIA 0805)
● WLFM201205 series (EIA 0805)
● WLFM201609 series (EIA 0806)
TEST INSTRUMENT：：：：
•HP4291B-RF Impedance / Material Analyzer
•HP4338A/B Milliohm meter
Test Frequency : 1MHz / OSC Level : 100mV
Walsin Part Number  L(uH) Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
(mA)
WLFM160808MR24PP 0.24 M 1 0.1 1200
WLFM160808MR47PP 0.47 M 1 0.1 1200
WLFM160808M1R0PP 1.0 M 1 0.2 950
WLFM160808M2R2PP 2.2 M 1 0.3 750
Walsin Part Number  L(uH) Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
(mA)
WLFM201209MR47PP 0.47 M 1 0.08 1300
WLFM201209M1R0PP 1.0 M 1 0.1 900
WLFM201209M2R2PP 2.2 M 1 0.23 800
WLFM201209M4R7PP 4.7 M 1 0.23 800
Walsin Part Number  L(uH) Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
(mA)
WLFM201205MR47PP 0.47 M 1 0.12 1100
WLFM201205M1R0PP 1.0 M 1 0.19 800
WLFM201205M1R5PP 1.5 M 1 0.26 700
WLFM201205M2R2PP 2.2 M 1 0.33 600
Walsin Part Number  L(uH) Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
(mA)
WLFM201609MR47PP 0.47 M 1 0.06 1600
WLFM201609M1R0PP 1.0 M 1 0.09 1400
WLFM201609M1R5PP 1.5 M 1 0.11 1200
WLFM201609M2R2PP 2.2 M 1 0.11 1200
WLFM201609M4R7PP 4.7 M 1 0.14 1100
Approval Sheet
Page 4 of 8 ASC_WLFM*P Series_V01  2018.07
Typical Characteristic
Inductance@Frequency